
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05337419 

Name of Company 

Landsdowne Motors Limited 

/We 
Y 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 May 2015 

Signed Date 08 May 2015 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 
1 Kings Avenue For Official Use ' 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Section | Post Room 

London N21 3NA 

> 

3 

Ref LA31508/NK/AG/SKILI g | | | | {| | | | | | 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow = *A47EFSNV* 

AI7 14/05/2015 #310 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Landsdowne Motors Limited 

on the 8 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Prove ns snUGony 

Signed 

Dated § Mey / ig 



Landsdowne Motors Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Fixtures & Fittings 1,830 00 NIL 

Plant & Machinery / Equipment 6,448 00 800 00 

Stock 250 00 200 00 
Goodwill 30,000 00 3,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,000 00 

Signature 7 = Date _Y Lite ‘aq a 



Landsdowne Motors Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2015 

Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Nik 
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards preferential creditors 4,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
4,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferentia!l claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 8,538 91 

CVA Creditors 34,593 64 

Kathleen Janson - Loan Account 2,058 00 

Santander Bank 3,038 15 
HMRC - PAYE/VAT 5,729 44 
CVA Fees/Disbursements 16,980 96 

70,939 10 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (66,939 10) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (66,939 10) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (66,941 10) 

Signature is Date ¥ ‘a 



Notes 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

All assets of the company have been valued by professional agents A connected company has expressed an interest 

in purchasing these assets therefore the in situ figures from the valuation have been used for the purpose of the 
statement of affairs 

Note 2 

A breakdown of the liabilities that were included in the CVA of the company are listed below These have been reduced 
according to the claims admitted by the Supervisor and dividends paid - 

Barclays Bank Plc £4,539 56 

HMRC - PAYE £16,808 57 
Hastings Insurance £1,072 53 

Hex Holdings £7,172 58 

Kathleen Janson £5,000 40 

TOTAL £34,593 64 

In addition to the above you will note that the Supervisor |s also included on the statement of affairs for the balance of 
his fees and expenses 

Note 3 

A breakdown of the HM Revenue & Customs arrears are set out below - 

PAYE £2,452 96 
VAT £3,276 48 

TOTAL £5,729 44 

Page 2 of 2 06 May 2015 14 56



df ‘paywi] 

(SIO/LWAVLO/OIN/AZAWd) 
yoo}sine 4 
